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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

LARAIB AMJAD 

EISHAH RAAZIAH 

SHAFA 

SADIA AZIZ 

IFFAT ILYAS 

AYESHA NAVEED 

AMJAD AFZAAL BUTT

KHIZAR YASEEN

TAHIR MAHMOOD

SHEIKH MUHAMMAD AZIZ

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

RANA NAVEED HUSSAIN

1

2

3

4

5

6

10600029

10600009

10600053

10600005

10600011

10600045

LAHORE

M. GARH

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

M.B.DIN

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER PHILOSOPHY - (FEMALE)    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

6 Case #  31B2021

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

IRAM JAMIL 

FAQIHA ISLAM 

FAIZA KANWAL 

FIZA AYOUB 

SHAZMA KAUSAR 

DANIA KHAN 

HAFIZA AYESHA ARSHAD 

MUHAMMAD JAMIL

MISBAH UL HAQUE KHAN

ABDUL JABBAR

AYOUB HUSSAIN

NABI AHMED

DAUD KHAN

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

10600002

10600061

10600052

10600032

10600021

10600068

10600006

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

LAHORE

VEHARI

LAHORE

LAHORE

NANKANA
SAHIB

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER PHILOSOPHY - (FEMALE)    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

6 Case #  31B2021

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

AYESHA IRUM 

MISBAH MUBARIK 

MARIA SHAFIQ 

ISHRAT HADAYAT 

SHAMRIZA KOUSAR 

SAMEEN SHOAIB 

WARDA BASHIR 

MISBAH FATIMAH 

KHALID MEHMOOD SHAH

MUBARIK ALI

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ

MUHAMMAD HADAYAT KHAN

ZULFIQAR AHMED

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB

BASHIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ABBAS

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

10600050

10600001

10600089

10600012

10600020

10600077

10600008

10600067

MIANWALI

NAROWAL

LAHORE

KASUR

M.B.DIN

LAHORE

KHANEWAL

MULTAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

ASIFA FAROOQ 
HAJI KHALID FAROOQ

1 10600043 FAISALABAD FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name
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Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER PHILOSOPHY - (FEMALE)    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

6 Case #  31B2021

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


