PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post : <u>LECTURER PHILOSOPHY - (FEMALE) - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 6

Case # 31B2021

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Applicatio</u> <u>n No.</u>	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	10600029	1	LARAIB AMJAD AMJAD AFZAAL BUTT	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	10600009	2	EISHAH RAAZIAH KHIZAR YASEEN	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	10600053	3	SHAFA TAHIR MAHMOOD	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	10600005	4	SADIA AZIZ SHEIKH MUHAMMAD AZIZ	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	10600011	5	IFFAT ILYAS MUHAMMAD ILYAS	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	10600045	6	AYESHA NAVEED RANA NAVEED HUSSAIN	M.B.DIN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

Fol	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection					
1	10600002	7	IRAM JAMIL MUHAMMAD JAMIL	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
2	10600061	8	FAQIHA ISLAM MISBAH UL HAQUE KHAN	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
3	10600052	9	FAIZA KANWAL ABDUL JABBAR	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
4	10600032	10	FIZA AYOUB AYOUB HUSSAIN	VEHARI	NOT	RECOMMENDED
5	10600021	11	SHAZMA KAUSAR NABI AHMED	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
6	10600068	12	DANIA KHAN DAUD KHAN	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
7	10600006	13	HAFIZA AYESHA ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT	RECOMMENDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post : <u>LECTURER PHILOSOPHY - (FEMALE) - (BS-17)</u>

HAJI KHALID FAROOQ

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 6

Case # 31B2021

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Applicatio</u> <u>n No.</u>	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
8	10600050	14	AYESHA IRUM KHALID MEHMOOD SHAH	MIANWALI	NOT RECOMME	NDED
9	10600001	15	MISBAH MUBARIK MUBARIK ALI	NAROWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
10	10600089	16	MARIA SHAFIQ MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
11	10600012	17	ISHRAT HADAYAT MUHAMMAD HADAYAT KHAN	KASUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
12	10600020	18	SHAMRIZA KOUSAR ZULFIQAR AHMED	M.B.DIN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
13	10600077	19	SAMEEN SHOAIB MUHAMMAD SHOAIB	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
14	10600008	20	WARDA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
15	10600067	21	MISBAH FATIMAH MUHAMMAD ABBAS	MULTAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview					
1	10600043		ASIFA FAROOQ	FAISALABAD	FAIL	

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post : <u>LECTURER PHILOSOPHY - (FEMALE) - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 6

Case # 31B2021

Sr.ApplicatioMeritCandidate's Name/No.n No.No.Father's Name	Domicile	Status	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
---	----------	--------	---

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.